
2026 Florida Gulf Coast University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-9   Home: 5-9   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (96), Opp (88)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (2), Black (1), Meek (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Drijvers (2), Leiti (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Taylor 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-23), Drijvers
(15-16), Taylor (3-3), Leiti (2-2), Bacoulis (1-1), Daniels (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Leiti, Mackenzie .419 14-11 31 5 13 2 0 2 8 21 .677 4 0 7 1 .486 0 0 0-0 27 2 4 .879
2 Black, Olivia .417 14-14 48 5 20 2 0 0 6 22 .458 4 0 4 0 .462 0 2 6-6 21 2 0 1.000
27 Drijvers, Sietske .310 14-14 42 6 13 3 0 1 7 19 .452 4 1 9 1 .375 1 0 0-0 55 10 0 1.000
17 Meek, Tiffany .300 14-14 40 7 12 0 1 0 6 14 .350 5 0 3 1 .378 0 0 0-1 73 2 2 .974
5 Wylie, Sophie .242 14-14 33 3 8 1 0 0 1 9 .273 3 0 4 0 .297 1 2 0-0 25 18 3 .935
20 Williams, K'Mari .211 11-5 19 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 0 0 1 0 .211 0 1 2-2 5 1 1 .857
22 Daniels, Kiki .171 14-12 35 6 6 1 1 1 4 12 .343 9 0 7 1 .341 0 0 0-0 23 1 0 1.000
18 Gibson, Nikki .128 14-14 39 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .154 6 0 8 0 .244 0 0 0-1 9 33 3 .933
3 Thompson, Ally .077 13-13 26 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .077 6 0 6 0 .250 0 1 0-0 25 30 3 .948
25 Thomas, Maddox .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Smith, Presley .455 10-1 11 0 5 1 0 0 4 6 .545 2 0 2 0 .538 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Bacoulis, Julia .300 5-4 10 0 3 2 0 0 3 5 .500 1 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
23 Wiggs, Parris .240 9-9 25 5 6 2 0 0 5 8 .320 1 0 3 0 .269 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
12 Chiarella, Emily .231 8-2 13 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 1 0 .231 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Guyden, J'Lyn .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .270 14-14 374 50 101 16 2 4 47 133 .356 45 1 56 4 .348 2 7 8-10 288 115 17 .960
Opponents .253 14-14 367 59 93 17 3 11 52 149 .406 44 5 63 3 .338 4 10 19-22 278 116 16 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Ash, Victoria 3.00 1-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 20 13 9 2 12 4 1 4 .244 1 0 0 1 1
10 Bacoulis, Julia 3.12 2-4 9 3 1 1-0 1 24.2 20 15 11 19 27 4 0 4 .215 4 2 0 0 1
14 Taylor, Grace 3.57 2-3 7 5 3 0-0 0 31.1 27 16 16 12 12 3 2 2 .245 2 2 0 3 7
88 Gabrielse, Tegan 4.79 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 19.0 26 15 13 11 12 6 0 1 .317 5 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.50 5-9 29 14 4 0 1 96.0 93 59 48 44 63 17 3 11 .253 12 5 0 4 10
Opponents 3.25 9-5 28 14 6 0 3 92.2 101 50 43 45 56 16 2 4 .270 6 1 0 2 7



2026 Florida Gulf Coast University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Drijvers, Sietske 65 55 10 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 2 0
22 Daniels, Kiki 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Black, Olivia 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wiggs, Parris 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bacoulis, Julia 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Ash, Victoria 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Chiarella, Emily 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Taylor, Grace 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Guyden, J'Lyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thomas, Maddox 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Meek, Tiffany 77 73 2 2 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Thompson, Ally 58 25 30 3 .948 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wylie, Sophie 46 25 18 3 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gibson, Nikki 45 9 33 3 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Leiti, Mackenzie 33 27 2 4 .879 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
20 Williams, K'Mari 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Gabrielse, Tegan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Smith, Presley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 420 288 115 17 .960 9 22 1 .957 3 0
Opponents 410 278 116 16 .961 10 10 1 .909 1 0


